

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2026

M/S M R BUILDERS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 7th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Prasanta Kumar Banerjee, Adv.
...for the decree-holder

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Swagata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the State respondent

The Court: Learned Counsel for the respondent states that the Special Leave Petition arising out of the impugned final judgment and order dated 10.09.2025 in FMAT No. 495/2019 passed by this Court has been dismissed by the Hon'ble Apex Court vide order dated 12.03.2026.

In view of the same, learned Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted one week's time to take appropriate instructions.

List the matter on 21st April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)