

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2026

M/S M R BUILDERS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 21st April, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Prasanta Kumar Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Purnankar Biswas, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the award-debtors

The Court: The award-holder has filed the present execution petition seeking execution of the award dated 12.12.2007 which was further modified by this Court vide order dated 10.09.2025.

Learned Counsel for the award-debtors states that the admitted amount according to the calculation carried out by the award-debtors is Rs. 1,36,83,116/-. The same is disputed by the learned Counsel for the award-holder who states that the award-debtors are liable to pay a sum of Rs. 1,50,19,240/-. The calculation sheet has been handed over by the award-debtors to the award-holder to enable him to take instructions from the client as to whether the amount claimed by the award-debtors is the correct amount payable in terms of the award.

Learned Counsel for the award-debtors states that the admitted amount of Rs. 1,36,83,116/- shall be released in favour of the award-holder within a period of six weeks from today.

All necessary formalities shall be carried out by the award-debtors within the said period.

Let this matter be listed after six weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)