

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2026

M/S M R BUILDERS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 9th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Prasanta Kr. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Purnankar Biswas, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Mr. Nikunj Berlia, Adv.
...for the State respondent

The Court: Learned Counsel for the State respondent states that it is a changed brief. He has just been appointed in the panel of the State. He prays for an adjournment.

Let this matter be listed after four weeks.

Learned Counsel for the respondent assures this Court that the order passed by this Court on 21st April, 2026 shall be duly complied within the said period.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)