

OD-44

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2026

M/S M R BUILDERS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 14th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Banerjee, Adv.

...for the award-holder

The Court: Learned Counsel for the award-holder seeks to withdraw
the present execution petition.

In view of the same, the present execution petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar